
 

 
 

LIST OF MEMBERS OF THE INTERNATIONAL COURT OF APPEAL 
 
 

COMPOSITION  2008 - 2009 
 

 
Countries Titular Members Deputy Members 
 
(2009) AUSTRALIA David MILES, LLB John Anthony KEEFFE 
(2011) AUSTRIA Erich SEDELMAYER Thomas ROHRACHER 
(2009) BELGIUM Philippe ROBERTI de WINGHE Hervé de LIEDEKERKE 

(2009) CANADA Pierre TOURIGNY Jean-François LEMAY 
(2009) CZECH REPUBLIC Jan STOVICEK Ludek TRYKAR 
(2011) FRANCE Jean LUISI Robert LAGULHON 
(2010) GERMANY Dieter ROSSKOPF Waltraud WÜNSCH 

(2010) GREAT BRITAIN Anthony SCRIVENER QC Edwin GLASGOW QC 
(2010) GREECE Vassilis KOUSSIS Costis BAKOPOULOS 
(2010) IRELAND Reginald REDMOND Cecil SPARKS 
(2009) ITALY Francesco de BEAUMONT Salvatore ALEFFI 

(2011) MALTA Guido de MARCO Michael GRECH 
(2010) MONACO Philippe NARMINO Laurent ANSELMI 
(2011) NETHERLANDS Harry DUIJM Amos KROLL 
(2011) PORTUGAL José MACEDO e CUNHA Joao Luis RODRIGUES 

(2009) SPAIN Xavier CONESA YBRAN Pedro ROMERO REQUEJO 
(2010) SWITZERLAND Thierry JULLIARD Patrick RAEDERSDORF 
(2011) UNITED STATES John CASSIDY Jay ALEXANDER 
 



 

 
 
 

MEMBRES DE LA COUR D’APPEL INTERNATIONALE 

 

COMPOSITION  2008 - 2009 

 
Pays Membre Titulaire Membre Suppléant 
 
(2010) ALLEMAGNE Dieter ROSSKOPF Waltraud WÜNSCH 
(2009) AUSTRALIE David MILES, LLB John Anthony KEEFFE 
(2011) AUTRICHE Erich SEDELMAYER Thomas ROHRACHER 
(2009) BELGIQUE Philippe ROBERTI de WINGHE Hervé de LIEDEKERKE 
(2009) CANADA Pierre TOURIGNY Jean-François LEMAY 
(2009) ESPAGNE Xavier CONESA YBRAN Pedro ROMERO REQUEJO 

(2011) ETATS-UNIS John CASSIDY Jay ALEXANDER 
(2011) FRANCE Jean LUISI Robert LAGULHON 
(2010) GRANDE BRETAGNE Anthony SCRIVENER QC Edwin GLASGOW QC 
(2010) GRECE Vassilis KOUSSIS Costis BAKOPOULOS 

(2010) IRLANDE Reginald REDMOND Cecil SPARKS 
(2009) ITALIE Francesco de BEAUMONT Salvatore ALEFFI 
(2011) MALTE Guido de MARCO Michael GRECH 
(2010) MONACO Philippe NARMINO Laurent ANSELMI 

(2011) PAYS-BAS Harry DUIJM Amos KROLL 
(2011) PORTUGAL José MACEDO e CUNHA Joao Luis RODRIGUES 
(2009) REP. TCHEQUE Jan STOVICEK Ludek TRYKAR 
(2010) SUISSE Thierry JULLIARD Patrick RAEDERSDORF 
 
 


